

#### **Scholarships Available**

Scholarship applications and instructions for The Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connecticut scholarship program are available on our website: <a href="https://www.ctmayflower.org">www.ctmayflower.org</a>

- We award three scholarships annually of \$ 1,620 each.
- All three scholarships adhere to the same guidelines and deadlines.
- Any graduating high school senior who is a resident in Connecticut is eligible for these scholarships. One need NOT be a member of the Connecticut Mayflower Society. However, in awarding the Isham and Reig scholarships, special consideration will be given to applicants who are either a member or junior affiliate member of the Connecticut Mayflower Society or who is a child or grandchild of one of our members. These applicants need not be Connecticut residents.
- Academic achievement, extra-curricular involvement, and community service are considered in the review of each application.
- Applicants must provide evidence of actual acceptance at a college or university prior to receiving this award.
- The completed application and all required documentation must be received by March 1<sup>st</sup> each year.
- Awards will be presented at the spring meeting of the Connecticut Society of Mayflower Descendants.
- Completed applications should be sent to the Scholarship Chairperson:

The Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connection,

## **Scholarships Program**

### **Requirements for Application**

1. You must be a resident of the state of Connecticut and a graduating senior of a Connecticut secondary school, public or private, or a member or junior affiliate member of the Connecticut Mayflower Society or a child or grandchild of a

Connecticut Mayflower Society member.

- 2. You must have confirmed plans to attend a college or university (copy of letter of acceptance or copy of submitted application).
- 3. Academic achievement, extra-curricular involvement, and community service are considered in the review of each application.
- 4. The completed application and all required documentation must be received by the Scholarship Chairperson prior to March 1<sup>st</sup> each year.
- 5. Awards will be presented at the spring meeting of the Connecticut Society of Mayflower Descendants.

Please note that \$1,620 will be awarded for each of three scholarships: the Mrs. Henry Griggs Isham Scholarship, the Bernice Andrews Livingston Reig Scholarship, and the Jordon Konov Scholarship. The monies will be disbursed at the start of the second semester.

Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connecticut

## **College Scholarship Fund**

# **Application for Scholarship**

1.	Name of applicant: Date of Birth:					
2.	Home address:					
3.	Telephone (Include Area Code):					
4.	Name of high school or preparatory school:					
5.	Are you a member or Junior affiliate member of the Connecticut Mayflower Society?					
	Yes No					
6.	Are you the child or grandchild of a Connecticut Mayflower Society Member?					
	Yes No					
7.	If yes, please provide the name of the member:					
8.	Name and address of parent(s), step parent(s) or guardian(s):					
_						
- 9.	Name of college you will attend, if known:					

10.	SAT Scores:	Critical Reading:	Math:	Writing:	
11. - -	What subject do you plan to major in an, if known, what do you plan to do after college?				
12. - -	What activities and organizations have you participated in, giving any offices or positions held or any other honors achieved:				
- 13. -	Any other pertinent information which you would like the Committee to consider:				
	—— Appl	icant's Signature			

#### **Required Documentation**

- Completed and signed application form.
- A letter of recommendation (non-academic) from someone (non-relative) who knows you well or for whom you have worked.
- A letter of recommendation from a teacher or school official.
- An essay, not to exceed 500 words, entitled "How does the Pilgrim experience resonate in today's society?"